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Pedrusry 26, 1964

¥r. Be Lo Tamplin, J».
County ingineer
Separtment of Rouds
hoon 120, Courthouae
Urants :ass, Oregom

| Ugay Er. 'l’mggnm

' The plans for the Hougn and Heady Log .onds have bmm sianined
and are being reburned to you for sdditional imformation on two itums.

1. Thare apesrs to ba sn srror in the nawit,; wm, : W
- computationa wouid indicate & espaeity of Just ower 100
acre feet for all ponds. p

2, would you indieste by note or wketes, We luestion and
%ype of eontrol on walvs of the 16Y C.iers outlet p&.;w,

m*de tm these tvo points, the plans appear to m!mgmttly
reyressnt the existimg strustures snd the changes you prYOpOBE.

The nnarmir appitcation is baing reiummed s¢ thut data sgreeing
with your plana can be showm on the applicatiom. It appears that the
origioel spplication did not meke proper alicwance for Borrow from the
interior of the log ponda. Jhevefore, this sp;llication skould eover the
increcsed storage. The inoreassd storage is considered %o be in all four

" pomds. CUhanges shouid be made in the following itews of the spplisationt

em % The eapucity showr should de the di7farence betweed
the existing capaolty and’ 57.6 sere feet for shich &
right existe. < notation shouid be entered in the
remarks indicating shat the 57.6 acre Xaﬂ ia sovered
by a#rui’waw nunber 22620,

|

ften 1 Chould bw amm&nﬁ to inn&uda See W %0 iml‘uﬂ& two

wandern ponds.

Item 6t lLoostion sbould be axended as above. laxdoun height
© appesre 0 be ubout 16 feet st noxthesst comer of old



3,

Wre & Lo Templin, dre <2 . Febreasy 26, 136k
' . . pomd. lengths of dike would ﬁ#“_\’ﬂﬁ‘lﬁl lengths of old snd

pov dikes. Top width shouid be minimum proposed top width.
© Upetysai slope appenrs $o be stesper thab 341, deight of
dax above water line should he minimum thet wnl exist at

any polnt where powd Za awm«m‘d hy dike,

o © Itew 81 Should show locstion and mMima a:t the pmmua naw
oy - cmmmta ww%&m. ; _

It% e Js.mw dmaﬂm tm Xs‘* .nu. mzt:wt 91;3#.

mﬁm 101 Wik wobal surface arus, mﬁm ﬁmm mﬂi Mm éapm showld
M saovn: here. ,
' /

- m a;zpiuauw hma been MM':;M 80 tkmt in order to resain
Abe wmnw, it should be returmed to th,is afmeo m or before é“;wii :z?, 156k,
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! oor  Lawrencs .. Lushing
Codtoresy at law
Teove Hox 238 o
S © o tuve Juncilon, Cregum
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- Deosmbar 13, 1963

. #re alehard Tewplin

vonnty -ngineer _
~Gounty ‘ourthouse -
CTAants casey Uregom

W Ere Tewpline

: #re Cushing bas told me that you are the .amqr ph};nm
' m plaps for the Hough snd Eeady ilusber Coupsny log pond mear vave
Jumsiione I inspected the log jomc on ~ecesber 9, 1963, dut was not

able to teik with you sbout 1t before i left Crante iszse o vecember 10,
bye vetoks will probably be in. Grants vees during the latter payt of pext
week and will be Bappy to meet Wb Fou to digouss any qmatims r-u w, o
nave sbout our re.gnimmnta z'ar these plans. ]

Very tmly mn,

Lkliihos e g w-‘fx

Ltate &

By
Jtm . hggmtm,
«n@im&ﬂ*

JaErmgh . ' - : K S
LU - lanreroe &. Cuskbing ‘ o y : ‘ -
© o astormey atb law
Ve Ys Box 236'
wave Junetion, Cregom
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BENCHANLUM OF INSr:CTION | ~

Bough and Heady Iumber Gempduy Log Pond

with tobert ‘S:ﬁeini‘er,this log pond waz inmspected on Deceumber 9,
1063,

A £111 appears to have b'een constructed with a bulidazér by
4?1113‘1)!;1@ material from below the downstrean tos up onto the dam. ihe
material consists .of sand, silt and boulders. Thers was very little
asepage noted at the toe although the pond has evidently been full for

some time. The meximum height of the dam 1s 16/ feet with a creat width
of a;;pmxj.mtely six feet mintoum. At the mirﬁhmt corner of the pond
is an 18-in<;i; corrugated metal pipe outlet and nenr the northvest corner
" there is & wood flume overflow across the crest with a bottom width of
21 inches and o depth of 11 inches. Along the west side the pond has
- been formed entirely by excavation. it the present time little damage
mulﬁ. be dene by & breach of the dike since thz; vater would have to spread

over a large arce before reaching any structuresd.

Jerxry Y. Eggleston,
L’ngmur -
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‘March 26, 1963

\

Laurence A. Cushing'
Attorney at Law
P.0. Box 23k

Cave Junctlsn, Oregon

,Dearer.,Gushing:

: This will acknowledge your letter of March 25, 1963
- submitting an application in the names of Lew F. Krauss, Helen

C. Krauss, Fred R. Krauss, Lewis N. Krauss znd John P. Krauss,

for a permit covering the construction of the Rough and Ready
Mill Pond and the storage of 60 acre feet of water therein
from the I1linois River for log storage, a small dam descrip-
tion and = arlnt of a map.

The appllcatlon has not been filed as the State
Engineer is required by law to collect a $10 examination fee

before an application for permit to. appropriate vater for any

purpose may be P1led.

: I am not sure that I understand the purposes for the
.. submission of this applicatiohs. Our records indicate that a
right for the construction of a mill pond and the storage of
57.6 acre feet of water therein from Rough and Ready Creeck was
. established in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber Co. and eviw
.denced by Water Right Certificate numbered 22620. It appears

to be the exact same lug pond as that desceribed in your appli- -

cation. Another certificate, number 22621, evidences a right
- to- appropriate 0,5 cubic foot of water per second from Rough
and Ready Creek to maintain the log pond evidenced by certifi-

cate numbered 22620, The point at which the water is diverted

from the creek agrees with the infarmatlon shown in Item 6 of
. your appllcatlsn. :

- R=29970

Do



. \
(

Laurence A. Cushing o 2 ' "“7_t/March’26,_i963 '

If the new applioation is for permit to construct
additional log ponds, this should be clearly stated and the
information submitted limited to the new construction. The
information in Ttem 6 should specify the location of the -
structure which forms the impoundment or reservoir and
.should not indicate the location of a diversion from the
stream for the filling of the reservoir unless that point
represents the axis of the dam forming the storage reser-
voir. « ‘

Ve are returning the aoplication and submitted

‘ da;ta.o: .
Very‘truly yours, .
CHRIJ L. WHEELER
. State Ingineer
. Ty - |
y Walter N, Perry, Assistant
whp/gee , | o
' Ene: Application - B o %

" Small Dam Description
Print of a Map



LAURENCE A, CUSHING
ATTORNEY AT LAW .

P. 0. BOX 234

: _— ::AVE JUNCTION; uREi:;eN i MAQ2F QE’J ﬁlé ‘
BANK BUILDING - ) | ,March 25, 1963 mﬁ?ﬂ& U@GEWEE TELEPHONE 711
| T 3 BALEW. or E@QDM |

‘State of Oregon
State Engineer Office
Salem, Oregon -

Dear Sir:-

We are enclosmg herewith the appllcatlon for a reservpir permlt and it
has been very difficult for us to give the exact information desired, because
there is both a small diversion dam in Rough & Ready Creek, but the main
reservoir which we feel is referred to most of the tlme is the log pond
1tself

Attaohed to the application is a thermofax copy showing the approximate

location of the new log pond, and it is important to note that this is merely
- one of a system of log storage ponds, and that the water flows from one

pond into another. Therefore, the information | concerning spillways, etc.

is somewhat simplified in that there is merely an opemng SO that the water
“can flow freely from one pond to another ' .

. Please advise if there is further 1nformat10n desired or needed before this
- permit can be issued.

Very truly yours
s

)Cumw NN

ILAURENCE A. CUSHf’ﬁ
Attorney at Law

' LAC':rsv
encl, -



R-29970
29971

- April 9, 1957

Rougrh -and Ready Tumber- Co.~
) Ey Lew T 'Krauag ]
: &ii}“{ 222

Cave’ Junctian, Oregon

Gentlemen: \
‘This will “C’ﬂﬁﬁlﬁ“rm receipt of the s ﬁgne& final vroof
forns in connection with your Permit Fos. R-1750 and 23602 and
'dl,cartificate recording fee for wieh our recsipt Mo, 11?03 is
enclosed. -

. Please be ‘advised t“"t there is a *1 certificate recoxding
Tfee for each permit, and if you will now submit the recording fee
for Peruvdt Mo, 23609 further action will e t&ker toward the issuance
. of the desired cartiijcateu. :

Very truly yours,

LESTD Ko STAUIDY
State Engineer

By B .
_Tr@vor Jones, Assistant

E .
enc. receipt A e



Co T o Re299700
o Yarch 26,1957 . ;
- ‘Rouéh & Ready;buﬁber,gci : - .
. By lew ¥, Krauss e . Lo
CBex 282 o e

Gave unction,‘Oregon : R e SRV
. o Gyntleman-Mk are enclos:ng herew1th for comnletlon, final proof in connec—'
. tion with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit No.23609 -
granting a right to the use of 0,5 efs = of the waters of Rough & Zeady
" 'mill pond 2nd Bough % Ready Creek, ané Permit No. R-1750 for 57, £ a. f.-
' “re*-\au»h & Raady Creek for uto€age of water and mill pond. C
. " The data contalnod in ‘the uroof, whlch is" based on an 1nspect10n
-f'xmmkmmxxxgx of your project made by a representatlve of "this department,
defines the extent to which your water right’ has been completed within the:
terms of your Permlt. The proof should be dated and s1gned by you,. on the -
. second sheet under the Affldav1t of ApprOprlator and returned to thls
. offices v A
Co Upon recelnt of the nroof, proPerly executed and accompanled bv
*. the statutory fee of $1; a Certificate of Water Right will be issued con=
. firming the rights %thereunder and, after belng recoxded in. the records of
" Jogaphine . ‘ County, w111 be forwarded to you. , .
. _ In. the 1nterest of economj and due to. the\fact thﬂt four completed
SR prOJect was examined by a representatlve of thls department,. it is not-
R - necessary that your signature, be. made ‘before a Notary Fuullc, nor that the !
51gnatures of Wltneoseu be affl ed to tn@ proof., ‘

Yours very truly,

\ : I”um I /J/ /-&/ | :

LEWIS A. STANLEY - ‘/

LT T e -State Englneer
o Forml7 . D
CoJmb e
V~Enclosure v TN T
 f\Ps $1,00 for ezch fernit f§:

.



Jamaary 14, 1957

Eongh and T?endy Lumber Co.
Cave Junctlon
Orogon

Attention: Lew F. Zrauss, Partner

Gentlenen:

Our field crews normally make final proof surveys
during the summer months and prepare the maps and reports
during the winter, houever since vour per—its describe only a
lor pond we will make an attempt to have an inspection made
by the engineer in char-e of hydraulic structures. He ter ntatively
,1.,,:"3 on being in your area during the latter part of this month
or the first part of TFebruary and he will eontact someone at
© the mill oifice pricor to r'aah:ivxr tho inspact.ion. .

Yery truly yours,

- ) 1I5°TS A, CPANLEY
State Engineer

Trevor Jones, Assistant

\

TJild

—

a~299?o
25571



] DA } . B=29970

Ocﬁobei 1, 1956: 

-

Rough & Ready Lumber Co. ae
" Box 222 = . . o
Cave Junctlon, Oregon

\‘:‘GeﬁfLémenz
. o L U Thisg will acknomﬂedge recelpt of your notlee to the
J effect that com.lete 2} ?llcatﬂon of water has been made urder
\Permlt No. 23609 & R~ S -

o ' Pursuant Lo your report ‘and in-line m1th the geﬂeral '
practlce of this offlce, a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued. . '
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In-
. the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that -
' 7+ . have not been 1rr1gated wmll be automatlcally ellm,nated from
S the water\rlght . °
In the meaﬂtlme, the permlt which you thd will be
valid evidence of the water rlpnt in questlon 50" long as you ‘ -
. continue to use the water. ‘ . L Lo

.wVery'truly yburs,.
! g ‘ ' o

)

,Lau(f ,\//; u,/

'LE*JIS A oTAr LEY
. A State_anLneey
Form 128

(7 e '



October 6, 1955 R-20970 & 29971

Rough and Ready Lumber Companyl
Box 222 A
Cave Junction, Oregon

Gentlemen:

R-29970, Permit No. R-1750, and

Application No. 29971, Permit No. 23609, together with blueprint.
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e Tom Ne Peerce
Yatorme G%’.(«!’, District Hoe 16

Oranbs oo, Crggon

Dear Mr. Tomrco?

"“hi«* will solmowledpe receivt of an arvlicotion in the
Noe of the Pough end Dead), Taabor Jouoany Tor o orwit Lo oone
“atiuot wwu At 7 Gy FEAN ‘md and storn 20 acww fvot ol waber
Um,mm : d an a"m.:t,; o ouormid to a‘*’**ﬁ“"u;w 1.0 secoad
it opond Lo Log

5 St Lol and

r - o ";; Sreek mmd wil

o

p) 5 WNGa ai ?«- Ll
vy S TS ) PRe e 3y e 2 £ T TR T *"‘;d
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v PN
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DUl Lo U\.«.-/ »"!J&j}.l».ﬂ.v
/i CUGaET B

a;:*;h 5 G,L s SR

IR
Wrodbirhe

Very wruly yoRroy

LU0 e DTANLEY
, . :‘z‘;uﬁa vndineer

/
Robert De Dest, Auciotont
IPBibe
Encse.
\ \

Re29570
9071



| WATER RESOURCFS DEPARTMENT

MUNICATIONS TO WATERMASTER DisTrICT NO, 16

':',CE. ENGINEER ) . STATE OF OREGON - : ‘OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER No. 838

i OFFICE OF " CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO.2301 .
s.oazqoy WATE‘R DISTRICT No.. 16 - B
4 L} : ' : GRANTS PAss, OREGON " o o o f
¢ : ‘ : SRR T

al . May 2k, 1955

Mr, Lewis A. Stanley
-State Engineer -

303 State Office Buildlng
Balem, Cregon

Re: Application for Permit to
Appropriate Water and to

" Construct Reservoir =~
Rough & Ready Tumber Co.

Dear lir. Stanley:

» , In regard to the application for permit to appropriate

~wabter and application for permit to construct reservoir in the
name of Rough & Ready Lbr. Co., by Lew F, Krauss, mailed to you

on May 5, we have not received reply ‘

Mr. Krauss phoned me that the Stdte Engineer had made
inspection of the proposed reservoir and recommended that maps
and drawings be made to accompany the reservoir application.
Mr. Krauss requested that I make these maps. I will be pleased
if you will return the appllcatlon forms to me so that T may
make some corrections.

Véry truly yburs,

_ *///,,,\/f(jﬁﬂ/,,

Tom R. Pearce S
_Watermaster, District No.-16 .. . . oo o m

TRP:rm



e WAT_ERV RESOURCES 'DEPARTMENT

t;\:\HvrrsmwASTER ‘ STATE OF OREGON
iy NO- 828 ' OFFICE OF
\NATER DISTRICT NO. 16

GRANTS PAss, OREGCON

May 53 1955

Mr, Lewis A, Stanley .
State Engineer

303 State Office Bu:.ldlng
Salem, Oregon

Re: Application for Permit to
Appropriate Water and
Application for Permit to
- Construct Reservoir.
: Rough & Ready Lbr. Co.
Dear Mr. Stanley: ' ‘ x
" Enclosed is application for permit to appropriate water
and application for permit to construct a reservoir in
the name of Rough & Ready Lbr, Co., by Lew F. Krauss.

Please find enclosed my check for $35 00 for flllng ‘

fees.
Very truly yours,
Tom R. Pearce
.. . Watermaster, District No. 16 -~
TRP:rm

Enclosures

WATER DISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
SNOW SURVEYS




